## VIII. SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

## Action

Office of Executive Director of Operations Mr. Charles Laney

Parkway Elementary School Renovations - Change Order No. 001

Request approval of Change Order #001 between Owner and Architect (JBHM Architects) for the Parkway Elementary School Renovations Project. The contract sum will be deducted in the amount of \$25,000 in order to credit the Owner for the unused portion of Contingency Allowance.

Recommendation to approve the above referenced Change Order and authorize Superintendent to sign the applicable Change Order between owner and architect.

## **ACTION BY THE BOARD:**

	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Mr. Babb	( )	( )	( )	( )	( )	( )
Mrs. Davis	( )	( )	( )	( )	( )	( )
Mr. Hudson	( )	( )	( )	( )	( )	( )
Mr. Prather	( )	( )	( )	( )	( )	( )
Mr. Wheeler	( )	( )	( )	( )	( )	( )
PASSED:	YES	( )	NO	( )		